Filed: 2/18/2018 3:25:53 PM WEQC

Scott P. Klosterman (Wyo. Bar #6-3081) WILLIAMS, PORTER, DAY & NEVILLE, P.C. 159 North Wolcott, Suite 400 P.O. Box 10700 Casper, WY 82602-3902 Telephone: (307) 265-0700 Facsimile: (307) 266-2306

E-mail:

sklosterman@wpdn.net

Attorney for Respondents

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN RE BLACK HILLS BENTONITE)	
PERMIT TO MINE NO. 248c)	DOCKET 17-1601

RESPONDENTS' NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL EXHIBIT

COME NOW Respondents, TTT Ranch Company, a Wyoming corporation ("TTT Ranch Company"), and James H. Crossingham, Jr. ("Crossingham"), by and through their attorney Scott P. Klosterman of the law firm of WILLIAMS, PORTER, DAY & NEVILLE, P.C., and hereby provide notice of an additional exhibit to be included with *Respondents' Prehearing Disclosure Statement*:

Exhibit S - State of Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality Land Quality Division Application for Permit to Mine or Amendment to a Permit to Mine or Coal Permit Renewal – Permit to Mine No. 248C – Herco Amendment, dated November 17, 2017.

/// Rest of Page Intentionally Left Blank ///

DATED this 18th day of February, 2018.

TTT RANCH COMPANY and JAMES H. CROSSINGHAM, JR., Respondents

/s/ Scott P. Klosterman

Scott P. Klosterman (Wyo. Bar #6-3081) WILLIAMS, PORTER, DAY & NEVILLE, P.C. 159 North Wolcott, Suite 400 P.O. Box 10700

Casper, WY 82602-3902

Telephone:

(307) 265-0700

Facsimile:

(307) 266-2306

E-Mail:

sklosterman@wpdn.net

Attorney for Respondents

Scott P. Klosterman

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned does hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing RESPONDENTS' NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL EXHIBIT was served upon counsel in the manner set forth below this 18th day of February, 2018.

David G. Ditto	U.S. Mail (Postage Prepaid)
ASSOCIATED LEGAL GROUP, LLC	☐ Fax
1812 Pebrican Avenue	Overnight Delivery
Cheyenne, WY 82001	☐ Hand Delivery
dditto@ALGLaw.us	⊠ Email
	/s/ Scott P. Klosterman